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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 3 clubs)
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name State country flag available

CESJV-B SABADELL CESJV-B 10
SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 5
SANTCU-B SANT CUGAT DEL VALL SANTCU-B 3
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Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 16 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name club flag

1 2 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ GUARDIOLA Roger SAM-B
2 4 FERNÀNDEZ HERNÀNDEZ Erik CESJV-B
3 6 URIA FARRÉS Àlex CESJV-B
4 7 VEA FALGUERA Xavier SANTCU-
5 8 BRIÑEZ VIANA Assael SAM-B
6 9 SERIOLA SANCHEZ Marc Antoni CESJV-B
7 10 ROMERO ORTÍN Héctor CESJV-B
8 11 OJEDA ESQUERDO Moises SANTCU-
9 16 ECHEVERRIA ARROYO Agustin SAM-B

10 17 MILESI VIDAL Eric SANTCU-
11 20 GOMEZ GIUROIU Sebastian SAM-B
12 24 GORIN ARZUAGA Fabrice André CESJV-B
13 25 CANALES VILLAR Oscar CESJV-B

14 26 GARRIGA DE LA MOTA Carles CESJV-B
15 9999 BALCAZAR NAVARRO Jose Luis SAM-B
16 9999 REY DIEZ Pablo CESJV-B
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Overall number of participants: 16
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 14
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Formula of the competition
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16 fencers

1 poules: round

16 fencers
3 poules (1 poule of 6, 2 poules of 5)
Separation by : clubs
16 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 16 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    9:00    Piste 7
V/M ind. HS rank

ROMERO ORTÍN Hécto CESJV  V  2  V  V 0,750 7 17 2
SERIOLA SANCHEZ M CESJV  2  0  V  0 0,250 -11 7 4
GARCIA-ALZORRIZ G SAM-B  V  V  V  V 1,000 17 20 1
GARRIGA DE LA MOT CESJV  0  3  0  0 0,000 -17 3 5
MILESI VIDAL Eric SANT  3  V  1  V 0,500 4 14 3

Poule No 2    9:00    Piste 13
V/M ind. HS rank

BALCAZAR NAVARR SAM-B  1  0  0  0 0,000 -19 1 5
BRIÑEZ VIANA Assael SAM-B  V  3  3  V 0,500 3 16 2
GORIN ARZUAGA Fab CESJV  V  V  0  1 0,500 -2 11 4
FERNÀNDEZ HERNÀ CESJV  V  V  V  V 1,000 16 20 1
OJEDA ESQUERDO M SANT  V  2  V  1 0,500 2 13 3

Poule No 3    9:00    Piste 19
V/M ind. HS rank

CANALES VILLAR Osc CESJV  2  1  0  1  0 0,000 -21 4 6
REY DIEZ Pablo CESJV  V  0  4  3  0 0,200 -10 12 5
URIA FARRÉS Àlex CESJV  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 20 25 1
ECHEVERRIA ARROY SAM-B  V  V  2  V  V 0,800 8 22 2
GOMEZ GIUROIU Seba SAM-B  V  V  0  2  V 0,600 -1 17 3
VEA FALGUERA Xavie SANT  V  V  2  3  4 0,400 4 19 4
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 16 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 URIA FARRÉS Àle CESJV 1,000 20 25 qualifier
2 GARCIA-ALZORRI SAM-B 1,000 17 20 qualifier
3 FERNÀNDEZ HER CESJV 1,000 16 20 qualifier
4 ECHEVERRIA AR SAM-B 0,800 8 22 qualifier
5 ROMERO ORTÍN CESJV 0,750 7 17 qualifier
6 GOMEZ GIUROIU SAM-B 0,600 -1 17 qualifier
7 MILESI VIDAL Eri SANT 0,500 4 14 qualifier
8 BRIÑEZ VIANA As SAM-B 0,500 3 16 qualifier
9 OJEDA ESQUERD SANT 0,500 2 13 qualifier

10 GORIN ARZUAGA CESJV 0,500 -2 11 qualifier
11 VEA FALGUERA SANT 0,400 4 19 qualifier
12 SERIOLA SANCHE CESJV 0,250 -11 7 qualifier
13 REY DIEZ Pablo CESJV 0,200 -10 12 qualifier
14 GARRIGA DE LA CESJV 0,000 -17 3 qualifier
15 BALCAZAR NAVA SAM-B 0,000 -19 1 qualifier
16 CANALES VILLAR CESJV 0,000 -21 4 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 16 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 URIA FARRÉS Àle CESJV 1,000 20 25 qualifier
2 GARCIA-ALZORRI SAM-B 1,000 17 20 qualifier
3 FERNÀNDEZ HER CESJV 1,000 16 20 qualifier
4 ECHEVERRIA AR SAM-B 0,800 8 22 qualifier
5 ROMERO ORTÍN CESJV 0,750 7 17 qualifier
6 GOMEZ GIUROIU SAM-B 0,600 -1 17 qualifier
7 MILESI VIDAL Eri SANT 0,500 4 14 qualifier
8 BRIÑEZ VIANA As SAM-B 0,500 3 16 qualifier
9 OJEDA ESQUERD SANT 0,500 2 13 qualifier

10 GORIN ARZUAGA CESJV 0,500 -2 11 qualifier
11 VEA FALGUERA SANT 0,400 4 19 qualifier
12 SERIOLA SANCHE CESJV 0,250 -11 7 qualifier
13 REY DIEZ Pablo CESJV 0,200 -10 12 qualifier
14 GARRIGA DE LA CESJV 0,000 -17 3 qualifier
15 BALCAZAR NAVA SAM-B 0,000 -19 1 qualifier
16 CANALES VILLAR CESJV 0,000 -21 4 qualifier

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-03-09 12:04 - Page 7



3a Lliga Catalana Floret ABS
FLORET MASCULí

09.03.2024
Barcelona

page 1/1

1 URIA FARRÉS Àlex CESJV-B

Tableau of 16

16 CANALES VILLAR CESJV-B 15/5

9 OJEDA ESQUERDO SANTCU-B

8 BRIÑEZ VIANA Assa SAM-B 15/7

5 ROMERO ORTÍN Hé CESJV-B

12 SERIOLA SANCHEZ CESJV-B 15/4

13 REY DIEZ Pablo CESJV-B

4 ECHEVERRIA ARRO SAM-B 15/4

3 FERNÀNDEZ HERN CESJV-B

14 GARRIGA DE LA M CESJV-B 15/0

11 VEA FALGUERA Xa SANTCU-B

6 GOMEZ GIUROIU Se SAM-B 15/6

7 MILESI VIDAL Eric SANTCU-B

10 GORIN ARZUAGA F CESJV-B 15/10

15 BALCAZAR NAVAR SAM-B

2 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ SAM-B 15/5

URIA FARRÉS Àlex

Tableau of 8

OJEDA ESQUERDO 
15/11

ROMERO ORTÍN Hé

ECHEVERRIA ARRO
15/8

FERNÀNDEZ HERN

VEA FALGUERA Xa
15/8

MILESI VIDAL Eric

GARCIA-ALZORRIZ 
15/9

URIA FARRÉS Àlex

Semi-finals

ROMERO ORTÍN Hé

15/12

FERNÀNDEZ HERN

GARCIA-ALZORRIZ 

15/13

ROMERO ORTÍN Hé

Final

FERNÀNDEZ HERN

15/6

FERNÀNDEZ HERN
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1 URIA FARRÉS Àlex CESJV-B

Tableau of 8

8 OJEDA ESQUERDO Moise SANTCU-B 15/11

5 ROMERO ORTÍN Héctor CESJV-B

4 ECHEVERRIA ARROYO SAM-B 15/8

3 FERNÀNDEZ HERNÀNDE CESJV-B

6 VEA FALGUERA Xavier SANTCU-B 15/8

7 MILESI VIDAL Eric SANTCU-B

2 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ GUA SAM-B 15/9

URIA FARRÉS Àlex

Semi-finals

ROMERO ORTÍN Héctor
15/12

FERNÀNDEZ HERNÀNDE

GARCIA-ALZORRIZ GUA
15/13

ROMERO ORTÍN Héctor

Final

FERNÀNDEZ HERNÀNDE

15/6

FERNÀNDEZ HERNÀNDE
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 16 fencers)
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ran name and first name club

1 FERNÀNDEZ HERNÀNDEZ Erik CESJV-B
2 ROMERO ORTÍN Héctor CESJV-B
3 URIA FARRÉS Àlex CESJV-B
3 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ GUARDIOLA Roger SAM-B
5 ECHEVERRIA ARROYO Agustin SAM-B
6 MILESI VIDAL Eric SANTCU-
7 OJEDA ESQUERDO Moises SANTCU-
8 VEA FALGUERA Xavier SANTCU-
9 GOMEZ GIUROIU Sebastian SAM-B

10 BRIÑEZ VIANA Assael SAM-B
11 GORIN ARZUAGA Fabrice André CESJV-B
12 SERIOLA SANCHEZ Marc Antoni CESJV-B
13 REY DIEZ Pablo CESJV-B
14 GARRIGA DE LA MOTA Carles CESJV-B
15 BALCAZAR NAVARRO Jose Luis SAM-B
16 CANALES VILLAR Oscar CESJV-B
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